RECOF



103526001 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademan Onice, riease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ─] Yes Multisorb Technologies, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: HSBC Bank USA, National Association Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: One HSBC Center X Corporation- State: New York City: Buffalo Other State: New York Citizenship (see guidelines)____ Zip: 14203 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 💢 No Association Citizenship National General Partnership Citizenship ____ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship ____ Execution Date(s) September 4, 2008 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Other_ Citizenship Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See Schedule A 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Annahelle V. Irey, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 840.00 Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:______ State: New York Zip: 14203 337)372003 HJAMAI - 88880054 8677 ac. 98 t.-Phone Number: _(716) 847-7014___ Deposit Adcount@htmber _ Fax Number: __(716) 852-6100__ Authorized User Name __ Email Address: <u>airev@phillipslytle.com</u> September 16, 2008 9. Signature: Date Signature _ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Annabelle V. Irey

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Schedule A

Multisorb Technologies, Inc. U.S. Trademarks as of 8/12/08

Title	Reg. No.
CRYOSORB	867,756
DESICAP	1,533,813
DESICOM	2,172,717
DESIFORM	2,502,774
DESIMAX	1,857,143
DESIMAX SLF	2,997,562
DRI-CAN	1,502,736
DRICAP	1,039,410
DRIKETTE	1,832,747
DRIMOP	1,470,306
FLAVORMAX	3,473,956
FRESH MAX	1,696,737
FRESHPAX	3,154,064
FRESHZONE	2,946,580
HUMONITOR	1,692,699
MINIPAX	1,070,808
MULTEX	1,030,090
MULTIFORMS	2,223,193
MULTISORB	3,459,495
NATRASORB	788,023

OXSORB	3,320,822
SADDLEFORM	1,164,546
SANISORB X	2,693,297
SKAVENGER	3,023,070
SORBA-RING	1,985,534
SORBICAP	2,112,923
SORBIVIEW	2,297,981
SORBOX	3,292,022
STABILOX	3,101,835
STRIPPAX	1,477,254
TRANSORB	2,753,887
WATER DROPS DESIGN	981,791
WIRE-DRI	2,626,250

Doc # 01-2243776.1

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that MULTISORB TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business located at 325 Harlem Road, Buffalo, New York 14224 ("Company") has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with an office at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203 ("Bank"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Company and Bank dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: September 4, 2008

MULTISORB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.:

COUNTY OF ERIE

On the 4th day of September in the year 2008, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared John S. Cullen II, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Doc # 01-2237861.2

AMANDA J. PEV NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ERIS COUNTY

My Commission Expires July 26,

SCHEDULE A

TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

APPLICATION
TRADEMARKAPPLICATION
NUMBERREGISTRATION
NUMBERFILING/REGISTRATION
DATE

Doc # 01-2237861.2

Multisorb Technologies, Inc. Trademarks as of 8/12/08



Title CRYOSORB	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
	United States	72/284,223	867,756
DESICAP	United States	73/734,612	1,533,813
DESICOM	United States	75/291,698	2,172,717
DESIFORM	United States	73/231,030	2,172,717
	United States	75/790,836	2,502,774
DESIMAX	United States	74/400,441	1,857,143
DESIMAX SLF	11-7-100-1	70/400 000	0.007.500
DRI-CAN	United States	78/429,266	2,997,562
	United States	73/696,290	1,502,736
DRICAP	United States	72/418,142	1,039,410
DRIKETTE	United States	74/422,038	1,832,747
DRIMOP	Officed States	14/422,036	1,032,747
TI AVODVAV	United States	73/659,994	1,470,306
FLAVORMAX	United States	78/906,321	3,473,956
FRESH MAX	United States	74/124,186	1,696,737
FRESHPAX	Officed Otales	1-7/12-1,100	.,555,157
ED EGUZONE	United States	78/756,070	3,154,064
FRESHZONE	United States	76/535,672	2,946,580
HUMONITOR			

Multisorb Technologies, Inc. Trademarks as of 8/12/08

Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
	United States	74/121,923	1,692,699
MINIPAX			
	United States	73/054,960	1,070,808
MULTEX			
WOLTEX	United States	73/032,141	1,030,090
NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CON			.,,
MULTIFORMS	United States	75/277,590	2,223,193
	United States	75/277,590	2,223,193
MULTISORB			
	United States	78/783,043	3,459,495
NATRASORB			
	United States	72/166,304	788,023
SADDLEFORM			
	United States	73/235,522	1,164,546
SANISORB X			
	United States	76/426,226	2,693,297
SKAVENGER			
	United States	78/390,568	3,023,070
SORBA-RING			
	United States	74/699,525	1,985,534
SORBICAP			
	United States	75/076,112	2,112,923
SORBIVIEW			
SORBIVIEW	United States	75/557,020	2,297,981
	202 223	·	
STABILOX	United States	78/443,141	3,101,835
	Office Otales		
STRIPPAX	II. W. J. Okoba	73/661,458	1,477,254
	United States	7 3/00 1,430	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
TRANSORB			

Multisorb Technologies, Inc. Trademarks as of 8/12/08

Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
	United States	76/278,070	2,753,887
WATER DROPS DESIGN			
	United States	72/435,496	981,791
WIRE-DRI			
	United States	76/159,003	2,626,250

TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO FOR MULTISORB TECHNOLOGIES (REGISTERED MARKS)

Privileged and Confidential

Client Name	Matter	Mark	Kegistration Number	Registration Date
Multisorb Technologies, Inc.	MUST:102US SORBOX	SORBOX	3,292,022	09/11/2007
Multisorb Technologies, Inc.	MUST:101US OXSORB	OXSORB	3,320,822	10/23/2007

RECORDED: 09/19/2008